

Tuesday, 04 Jun, 2024

Bargain Hunting May Emerge

Market Review

Malaysia: The FBMKLCI (-0.47%) ended lower as the key index was dragged by profit taking in the YTL-related counters, amid the weak market sentiment from the poor overnight Wall Street performance. On a side note, the market turnover was close to RM7bn as general portfolio rebalancing activities were seen to end the month.

Global markets: Wall Street ended mixed as the market sentiment was dampened by weak manufacturing data and investors are eyeing the upcoming May payroll report to gauge the future interest rate direction. Both the European and Asian stock markets traded higher.

The Day Ahead

The FBM KLCI ended lower for the week below the 1,600 psychological level as profit taking activities emerged after digesting most of the corporate earnings. Meanwhile, the US stock markets closed mixed for the session amid soft manufacturing sector data, where ISM Manufacturing PMI came in below expectations. However, we think Nvidia's projections are still intact given CEO Jensen Huang revealed that the company's next-generation AI chip platform will be rolling out in 2026. On the commodity markets, Brent oil violated below USD80 as OPEC+ plans to return output after 3Q. The CPO price has charged higher above the RM4,050 level on the back of stronger demand coming from key buyer China due to its low inventories level.

Sectors focus: Given the Technology sector is trending strongly in the US, we expect buying support to emerge within the stocks on the local front within the Technology segments like the HDD, hardware suppliers and cyber security as the key investment theme will revolve around the data center, AI and cloud services in Malaysia. Besides, we opine that (i) Construction, (ii) Property, (iii), Building Materials and (iv) Utilities should benefit for the construction of data center going forward. Based on the latest corporate earnings, traders should focus on NATGATE, MASTEEL and MYCRON.

FBMKLCI Technical Outlook



Bloomberg

The FBM KLCI index ended lower for the sixth session, dipping below the 1,600 level. The technical readings on the key index were negative with the MACD Histogram extending another negative bar, while the RSI dropped below 50. The resistance is envisaged around 1,610-1,615 and the support is set at 1,575-1,580.

Research Team
research@msec.com.my
(603) 2201 2100

Market Scorecard

Key indices	Last price	Change (%)
Dow Jones	38,571.03	-0.30
S&P 500	5,283.40	0.11
NASDAQ	16,828.67	0.56
FBM KLCI	1,596.68	-0.47
FBM Small Cap	1,613.10	-1.42
FBM ACE	5,389.57	-1.11
Construction	243.18	-1.28
Consumer	599.02	-0.55
Energy	967.36	-1.99
Financial Services	17,526.22	0.18
Healthcare	2,089.26	-0.71
Ind Products	194.86	-0.27
Plantation	7,071.40	-1.09
Property	1,088.29	-0.98
REITs	836.67	0.42
Technology	72.68	-1.32
Telco & Media	594.61	-1.45
Transport & Logistics	1,100.48	-0.05
Utilities	1,764.60	-1.34
Trading Vol (m)	5,453.67	2.25
Trading Val (RM m)	6,845.50	71.41
Gainers/ Losers rat	43%	
FKLI	1,603.00	-0.28
FCPO (RM)	4,076.00	1.04
Brent oil (USD)	78.36	-3.39
Gold (USD)	2,350.75	0.00
USD	4,706.5	-0.04
GBP	5,988.9	-0.15
EURO	5,105.4	-0.36
SGD	3,481.6	0.00
Trading participation 5-day trend and value ('m)		
Institution	Retail	Foreign
1034.9	205.9	-1240.7

Source: Bloomberg, Bursa Market Place



JOIN OUR OFFICIAL TELEGRAM
TO GET THE LATEST MARKET UPDATES

M+Online
Equipping Traders For The Win

Global
Winning The World

Company Brief

CIMB Group Holdings Bhd's (CIMB) net profit rose 18% in the first quarter from a year earlier as both interest and non-interest income grew faster than costs and provisions. Net profit for the three months ended March 31, 2024 was RM1.94b compared with RM1.64b over the same period a year earlier. Net interest income grew 7.7% year-on-year to RM3.79b while non-interest income surged 24.5% to RM1.84b. No dividend was declared for the quarter. (The Edge)

Tenaga Nasional Bhd's (TENAGA) net profit fell 28.6% to RM715.7m in the first quarter ended March 31, 2024 from RM1b a year ago due to foreign exchange translation losses and higher tax expenses. Revenue rose 8% to RM13.64b from RM12.63b. No dividend was announced for the quarter. (The Edge)

Berjaya Corp Bhd's (BJCORP) latest quarterly net profit jumped over 200 times to a nine-year high, thanks largely to divestment and accounting gains. Net profit totalled RM694.58m for the third quarter ended March 31, 2024, compared with RM3.26m over the same period a year ago. Revenue climbed 11.24% year-on-year to RM2.78b from RM2.5b, led by higher property and lottery sales. No dividend was declared. (The Edge)

Two former directors of **MMAG Holdings Bhd's** (MMAG) 95%-owned air cargo logistics unit, M Jets International Sdn Bhd (MJets), have been charged with dishonest misappropriation of property. MMAG notified the bourse of the matter after receiving a letter from the Malaysian Anti-Corruption Commission on Gunasekar Mariappan and Philip Phang Kin Ming being charged at the Shah Alam Sessions Court. According to the transportation and logistics firm, Gunasekar and Phang were slapped with seven charges under Section 403 of the Penal Code – concerning dishonest misappropriation of property – read together with Section 34 of the Act. (The Edge)

AME Elite Consortium Bhd (AME) is buying three parcels of freehold land, measuring 37.5 acres, in Kulai, Johor for RM106.17m to develop an industrial cluster. The acquisition was made through its wholly-owned subsidiary Golden Symphony Sdn Bhd, which entered into a sale and purchase agreement with Dahlia Utama Sdn Bhd, the owner of the palm oil estate. AME Elite said that the proposed acquisition, which is expected to be completed by the third quarter of this year, presents a strategic investment opportunity to increase its land bank. (The Edge)

Feytech Holdings Bhd (FEYTECH), an automotive seat manufacturer listed on May 21, proposes to acquire a plot of land measuring 9.76 acres for RM19.98m from DRB-Hicom Bhd (DRBHCOM)'s unit Proton City Development Corp Sdn Bhd (PCDC). Feytech said it has entered into a sale and purchase agreement with PCDC to acquire the freehold industrial land in Perak, to establish the group's new manufacturing facility. "The proposed acquisition is in line with the group's strategy to enhance production capacity for automotive seats and automotive cover in order to meet the growing demands of the automotive industry and allow for future expansion," it said. (The Edge)

I-Bhd's (IBHD) first quarter net profit rose six-fold to RM4.07m from RM675,000 a year earlier, which the group attributed to its "strong financial management and strategic foresight". This is despite revenue for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 slipping 8.6% to RM40.63m from RM44.46m previously, said the developer of i-City in Shah Alam. The lower revenue was due to the property development segment's revenue falling 53% to RM7.99m from RM17.09m a year earlier, amid clearance of existing inventory. The developer did not declare any dividend. (The Edge)



Sime Darby Plantation Bhd (SIMEPLT), said its first quarter net profit tripled from a year earlier, thanks to lower tax and strong downstream operations. Net profit for the three months ended March 31, 2024 was RM211m compared with RM69m over the same period a year earlier. Revenue rose 6.7% year-on-year to RM4.34b from RM4.07b. No dividend was announced for the quarter. (The Edge)

Technical Focus Tracker

Technical Focus Tracker											
No.	Companies	Report Date	Report Date Share Price (RM)	Resistance 1 (RM)	Resistance 2 (RM)	Long Term Target (RM)	Support (RM)	Cut Loss (RM)	Last Price (RM)	Change in Share Price (%)	Comments
1	UZMA	15-Mar	1.210	1.270	1.350	1.410	1.140	1.120	1.120	-7.4%	Cut Loss on 28/5/2024
2	TRC	3-Apr	0.510	0.530	0.540	0.560	0.465	0.460	0.445	-12.7%	Cut Loss on 3/4/2024
3	OCK	5-Apr	0.605	0.660	0.670	0.690	0.580	0.570	0.590	-2.5%	Initiate on 5/4/2024
4	PANTECH	17-Apr	1.000	1.080	1.100	1.120	0.950	0.940	1.110	11.0%	Take Profit on 28/5/2024
5	MISC	22-Apr	8.040	8.400	8.500	8.600	7.700	7.650	8.340	3.7%	Initiate on 22/4/2024
6	FFB	24-Apr	1.490	1.600	1.620	1.650	1.410	1.400	1.450	-2.7%	Initiate on 24/4/2024
7	DAYANG	3-May	2.590	2.750	2.800	2.900	2.500	2.400	2.640	1.9%	Initiate on 3/5/2024
8	MYNEWS	14-May	0.540	0.580	0.590	0.610	0.520	0.510	0.620	14.8%	Take Profit on 28/5/2024
9	BDB	20-May	0.400	0.430	0.435	0.450	0.380	0.370	0.375	-6.3%	Initiate on 20/5/2024
10	LAGENDA	27-May	1.710	1.840	1.860	1.910	1.620	1.600	1.220	-28.7%	Cut Loss on 29/5/2024
11	FOCUSP	31-May	0.830	0.890	0.910	0.930	0.790	0.780	0.805	-3.0%	Initiate on 31/5/2024

Market Chat Tracker - 2Q24 Stock Picks

2Q24 Stock Picks											
No.	Companies	Report Date	Report Date Share Price (RM)	Resistance 1 (RM)	Resistance 2 (RM)	Long Term Target (RM)	Support (RM)	Cut Loss (RM)	Last Price (RM)	Change in Share Price (%)	Comments
1	AME	1-Apr	1.750	1.920	2.050	-	1.690	1.630	1.70	-2.9%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
2	CSCSTEL	1-Apr	1.350	1.470	1.570	-	1.320	1.270	1.45	7.4%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
3	E&O	1-Apr	1.050	1.230	1.300	-	0.970	0.900	1.02	-2.9%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
4	GASMSIA	1-Apr	3.470	3.720	3.860	-	3.260	3.130	3.69	6.3%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
5	HSSEB	1-Apr	1.160	1.270	1.370	-	1.090	1.010	0.97	-16.8%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
6	MBMR	1-Apr	4.640	4.990	5.180	-	4.470	4.340	5.04	8.6%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
7	MBSB	1-Apr	0.800	0.905	0.950	-	0.780	0.750	0.89	11.3%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
8	MPI	1-Apr	31.180	34.000	36.000	-	30.000	28.300	37.10	19.0%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
9	PIE	1-Apr	3.560	3.900	4.100	-	3.480	3.350	5.92	66.3%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
10	SPRITZER	1-Apr	2.240	2.390	2.490	-	2.170	2.100	2.68	19.6%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
11	TAANN	1-Apr	4.030	4.310	4.500	-	3.910	3.730	3.97	-1.5%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
12	TDM	1-Apr	0.280	0.325	0.355	-	0.240	0.215	0.22	-23.2%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
13	UNISEM	1-Apr	3.840	4.100	4.350	-	3.700	3.550	4.10	6.8%	Initiate on 1/4/2024
Average Return										7.5%	

Technical Focus Tracker Summary	
Total recommendations	385
Total winners	217
Total losers	135
Portfolio performance (2020)	22.7%
Accuracy (2020)	53.3%
Portfolio performance (2021)	30.4%
Accuracy (2021)	66.4%
Portfolio performance (2022)	13.3%
Accuracy (2022)	62.9%
Portfolio performance (2023)	21.6%
Accuracy (2023)	40.0%
FBM KLCI (Since 30/12/2022)	6.8%
FBM Small Cap (Since 30/12/2022)	24.7%
Malaysia GDP Growth (1H23)	4.2%



Upcoming Dividend List

Stock	Entitlement	Description	Declare Date (DD)	Ex-Date	DD Price (RM)	Last Price (RM)	DY (%)	Price Chg Since DD (%)
CMSB (2852)	Final	RM0.02	26/2/2024	4/6/2024	RM0.98	RM1.15	1.7	17.9
MPI (3867)	Interim	RM0.25	16/5/2024	4/6/2024	RM33.50	RM37.10	0.7	10.7
HLIND (3301)	Interim	RM0.37	16/5/2024	4/6/2024	RM10.84	RM12.06	3.1	11.3
MAXIS (6012)	Interim	RM0.04	17/5/2024	4/6/2024	RM3.72	RM3.63	1.1	-2.4
AYER (2305)	Final	RM0.20	21/3/2024	5/6/2024	RM7.00	RM7.31	2.7	4.4
AEON (6599)	Final	RM0.04	23/2/2024	5/6/2024	RM1.11	RM1.41	2.8	27.0
MSNIAGA (5011)	Final	RM0.03	29/2/2024	5/6/2024	RM1.49	RM1.52	1.6	2.0
KKB (9466)	Final	RM0.07	22/2/2024	5/6/2024	RM1.75	RM1.82	3.8	4.0
IFCAMSC (0023)	Final	RM0.01	29/2/2024	6/6/2024	RM0.29	RM0.54	0.9	84.5
OPENSYS (0040)	Interim	RM0.00	20/5/2024	6/6/2024	RM0.42	RM0.42	1.1	-1.2
BAT (4162)	Interim	RM0.10	23/5/2024	6/6/2024	RM9.04	RM8.90	1.1	-1.5
ELKDESA (5228)	Interim	RM0.03	23/5/2024	6/6/2024	RM1.33	RM1.28	2.3	-3.8
SPRITZER (7103)	Final	RM0.06	28/2/2024	6/6/2024	RM2.13	RM2.68	2.1	25.8
KAREX (5247)	Interim	RM0.01	21/5/2024	6/6/2024	RM0.86	RM0.83	0.6	-3.5
SENFONG (5308)	Bonus	3:1	22/3/2024	6/6/2024	RM0.96	RM1.22	-	27.3
PETDAG (5681)	Interim	RM0.18	21/5/2024	6/6/2024	RM20.70	RM19.80	0.9	-4.3
INARI (0166)	Interim	RM0.02	23/5/2024	7/6/2024	RM3.23	RM3.25	0.6	0.6
UCHITEC (7100)	Final	RM0.08	19/4/2024	7/6/2024	RM3.82	RM3.99	1.9	4.5
CARLSBG (2836)	Final	RM0.31	21/3/2024	7/6/2024	RM18.62	RM19.80	1.6	6.3
RGTBHD (9954)	Stock Split	3:1	24/5/2024	7/6/2024	RM0.31	RM0.30	-	-3.3
3A (0012)	Interim	RM0.01	23/5/2024	7/6/2024	RM0.95	RM0.95	1.1	-0.5
KLCC (5235SS)	Interim	RM0.09	23/5/2024	7/6/2024	RM7.54	RM7.60	1.2	0.8
AMWAY (6351)	Interim	RM0.05	23/5/2024	7/6/2024	RM7.50	RM7.40	0.7	-1.3
CVIEW (5049)	Interim	RM0.03	25/4/2024	7/6/2024	RM1.20	RM1.44	1.7	20.0
ALSREI (5269)	Distribution	RM0.00	27/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM0.42	RM0.41	0.7	-3.6
HSSSE (0185)	Final	RM0.01	24/4/2024	10/6/2024	RM0.99	RM0.97	1.3	-2.0
ALAQAR (5116)	Distribution	RM0.01	27/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM1.27	RM1.27	0.9	0.0
DESTINI (7212)	Stock Split	10:1	27/3/2024	10/6/2024	RM0.04	RM0.03	-	-28.6
VITROX (0097)	Bonus	RM1.00	22/2/2024	10/6/2024	RM7.64	RM7.58	13.2	-0.8
MTAG (0213)	Interim	RM0.01	24/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM0.52	RM0.45	2.2	-12.6
PPJACK (0242)	Interim	RM0.01	24/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM1.04	RM1.02	0.5	-1.9
SDS (0212)	Interim	RM0.00	24/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM0.92	RM0.88	0.4	-4.3
SLP (7248)	Interim	RM0.01	3/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM1.09	RM1.00	1.0	-8.3
MCEMENT (3794)	Interim	RM0.04	23/5/2024	10/6/2024	RM5.35	RM5.20	0.8	-2.8
MPHBCAP (5237)	Interim	RM0.03	27/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM1.57	RM1.62	1.9	3.2
FAJAR (7047)	Interim	RM0.01	23/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM0.39	RM0.45	1.1	16.9
FPGROUP (5277)	Interim	RM0.01	14/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM0.39	RM0.39	2.6	1.3
LAYHONG (9385)	Interim	RM0.00	27/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM0.42	RM0.40	0.8	-6.0
TAANN (5012)	Interim	RM0.15	27/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM3.90	RM3.97	3.8	1.8
BONIA (9288)	Interim	RM0.02	27/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM1.74	RM1.71	1.2	-1.7
YTLPOWR (6742)	Interim	RM0.03	23/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM5.38	RM4.91	0.6	-8.7
DLADY (3026)	Interim	RM0.25	27/5/2024	11/6/2024	RM33.76	RM36.00	0.7	6.6
WELLCAL (7231)	Interim	RM0.02	28/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM1.75	RM1.66	1.2	-5.1
MAGNUM (3859)	Interim	RM0.02	28/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM1.18	RM1.13	1.3	-4.2
ATECH (5302)	Interim	RM0.03	28/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM3.31	RM3.53	0.8	6.6
KPPROP (7077)	Interim	RM0.01	27/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM0.86	RM0.85	1.2	-0.6
SIGN (7246)	Interim	RM0.04	28/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM1.55	RM1.47	2.7	-5.2
DIALOG (7277)	Interim	RM0.02	13/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM2.48	RM2.39	0.6	-3.6
TECHBND (5289)	Interim	RM0.01	27/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM0.44	RM0.43	1.2	-3.4
TCHONG (4405)	Interim	RM0.01	24/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM0.86	RM0.86	1.2	-0.6
INNO (6262)	Interim	RM0.02	23/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM1.45	RM1.45	1.6	0.0
HAPSENG (3034)	Interim	RM0.10	29/5/2024	12/6/2024	RM4.39	RM4.60	2.2	4.8
CARIMIN (5257)	Interim	RM0.02	24/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM1.00	RM0.95	2.1	-5.0
MSC (5916)	Final	RM0.07	29/4/2024	13/6/2024	RM2.91	RM2.86	2.4	-1.7
SCICOM (0099)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM1.07	RM1.01	1.2	-5.6
RCECAP (9296)	Interim	RM0.07	24/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM3.11	RM2.83	2.5	-9.0
PWROOT (7237)	Interim	RM0.01	29/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM1.72	RM1.71	0.8	-0.6
ENGTEX (5056)	Final	RM0.01	29/2/2024	13/6/2024	RM1.12	RM1.08	0.7	-3.6
KPJ (5878)	Interim	RM0.01	27/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM2.00	RM1.90	0.5	-5.0
HUMEIND (5000)	Interim	RM0.06	15/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM3.22	RM3.38	1.8	5.0
ASIABRN (7722)	Final	RM0.01	30/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM0.51	RM0.49	1.0	-3.0
PETGAS (6033)	Interim	RM0.16	29/5/2024	13/6/2024	RM18.28	RM18.26	0.9	-0.1
SHANG (5517)	Final	RM0.07	28/2/2024	13/6/2024	RM2.18	RM2.34	3.0	7.3
TURBO (5167)	Final	RM0.01	27/2/2024	13/6/2024	RM0.66	RM0.68	1.5	3.0
ABMB (2488)	Interim	RM0.11	30/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM3.87	RM3.87	3.0	0.0
ABLEGLOB (7167)	Interim	RM0.02	28/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM2.07	RM2.04	1.0	-1.4
DSONIC (5216)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM0.52	RM0.49	2.7	-5.8
PMETAL (8869)	Interim	RM0.02	30/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM5.59	RM5.60	0.3	0.2
AWC (7579)	Interim	RM0.01	29/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM1.11	RM1.05	0.5	-5.4
PADINI (7052)	Interim + Special Cash	RM0.04	30/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM3.87	RM3.78	1.1	-2.3
MBMR (5983)	Final	RM0.15	19/4/2024	14/6/2024	RM4.87	RM5.04	3.0	3.5
OFI (7107)	Interim	RM0.02	29/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM2.09	RM2.03	1.0	-2.9
MAXIM (4022)	Interim	RM0.01	23/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM0.41	RM0.42	2.4	3.7
PETRONM (3042)	Final	RM0.23	25/4/2024	14/6/2024	RM4.86	RM5.02	4.6	3.3
OSKVI (0053)	Final	RM0.02	26/2/2024	14/6/2024	RM0.59	RM0.64	3.1	9.4
MISC (3816)	Interim	RM0.08	30/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM8.28	RM8.34	1.0	0.7
KERJAYA (7161)	Interim	RM0.03	29/5/2024	14/6/2024	RM1.81	RM1.84	1.4	1.7
GDEX (0078)	Final	RM0.00	29/2/2024	14/6/2024	RM0.19	RM0.17	0.6	-10.8
INFOTEC (0253)	Final	RM0.01	27/3/2024	18/6/2024	RM0.79	RM0.79	1.8	0.0
THETA (9075)	Final	RM0.02	30/5/2024	18/6/2024	RM1.56	RM1.48	1.1	-5.1
EFORCE (0065)	Interim	RM0.01	28/5/2024	18/6/2024	RM0.38	RM0.37	1.4	-2.6
NSOP (2038)	Interim + Special Cash	RM0.06	29/5/2024	18/6/2024	RM3.76	RM3.76	1.6	0.0
PCCS (6068)	Interim	RM0.01	31/5/2024	18/6/2024	RM0.41	RM0.41	2.5	0.0
EITA (5208)	Interim	RM0.01	17/5/2024	18/6/2024	RM0.87	RM0.79	1.6	-9.2
GKENT (3204)	Interim	RM0.01	31/5/2024	19/6/2024	RM0.48	RM0.48	1.6	0.0
SUNSURIA (3743)	Interim	RM0.02	24/5/2024	19/6/2024	RM0.50	RM0.51	4.0	2.0
HIL (8443)	Final	RM0.03	1/4/2024	19/6/2024	RM0.90	RM1.13	2.7	26.3
HIBSCS (5199)	Interim	RM0.02	21/5/2024	20/6/2024	RM2.61	RM2.50	0.8	-4.2
AMBANK (1015)	Final	RM0.17	27/5/2024	20/6/2024	RM4.27	RM4.25	3.9	-0.5
CSCSTEL (5094)	Final	RM0.09	22/2/2024	20/6/2024	RM1.25	RM1.45	6.5	16.0
KOSSAN (7153)	Final	RM0.02	16/4/2024	20/6/2024	RM2.10	RM2.22	0.9	5.7
AME (5293)	Interim	RM0.04	30/5/2024	20/6/2024	RM1.71	RM1.70	2.4	-0.6
UNISEM (5005)	Interim	RM0.02	26/4/2024	20/6/2024	RM3.65	RM4.10	0.5	12.3
FAREAST (5029)	Final	RM0.06	26/3/2024	20/6/2024	RM3.60	RM3.50	1.7	-2.8
TASHIN (0211)	Final	RM0.02	22/2/2024	20/6/2024	RM0.36	RM0.40	3.8	11.1
SWKPLNT (5135)	Interim	RM0.05	21/5/2024	20/6/2024	RM2.18	RM2.17	2.3	-0.5
KGB (0151)	Interim	RM0.02	23/5/2024	21/6/2024	RM3.04	RM3.15	0.6	3.6
GFM (0039)	Interim	RM0.00	24/5/2024	21/6/2024	RM0.43	RM0.40	0.6	-7.1
NHFATT (7060)	Final	RM0.08	29/4/2024	21/6/2024	RM3.95	RM4.47	1.8	13.2



JOIN OUR OFFICIAL TELEGRAM TO GET THE LATEST MARKET UPDATES

M⁺Online
Equipping Traders For The Win

Global
Winning The World

BPPLAS (5100)	Interim	RM0.02	24/5/2024	21/6/2024	RM1.53	RM1.36	1.1	-11.1
SCOMNET (0001)	Final	RM0.02	29/3/2024	24/6/2024	RM1.21	RM1.41	1.1	16.5
YSPSAH (7178)	Final + Special Cash	RM0.11	20/3/2024	24/6/2024	RM2.34	RM2.92	3.8	24.8
MATRIX (5236)	Interim	RM0.03	27/5/2024	25/6/2024	RM1.79	RM1.80	1.4	0.6
CARLSBG (2836)	Interim	RM0.22	13/5/2024	25/6/2024	RM19.44	RM19.80	1.1	1.9
YOCB (5159)	Interim	RM0.04	23/5/2024	26/6/2024	RM2.53	RM2.34	1.7	-7.5
NOTION (0083)	Interim	RM0.01	20/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM1.00	RM1.49	0.7	49.0
RGB (0037)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.42	RM0.42	1.4	0.0
SPTOTO (1562)	Interim	RM0.03	24/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM1.55	RM1.68	1.8	8.4
IJM (3336)	Interim + Special Cash	RM0.06	29/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM2.54	RM2.75	2.2	8.3
TEKSENG (7200)	Interim	RM0.01	27/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.31	RM0.30	1.7	-3.2
HEIM (3255)	Final	RM0.88	16/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM22.50	RM24.00	3.7	6.7
LBS (5789)	Interim	RM0.01	17/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.69	RM0.68	2.0	-0.7
MITRA (9571)	Final	RM0.01	30/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.26	RM0.30	3.4	13.5
SOP (5126)	Final	RM0.06	30/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM3.05	RM2.89	2.1	-5.2
MARCO (3514)	Final	RM0.02	29/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.19	RM0.19	10.8	0.0
VITROX (0097)	Final	RM0.01	5/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM7.74	RM7.58	0.1	-2.1
TRC (5054)	Final	RM0.01	30/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.48	RM0.45	2.7	-5.3
ORIENT (4006)	Final	RM0.20	19/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM6.80	RM6.88	2.9	1.2
BDB (6173)	Final	RM0.01	29/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.38	RM0.38	2.7	0.0
RHONEMA (5278)	Final	RM0.01	16/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.65	RM0.66	1.5	1.5
TPC (7176)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.42	RM0.38	2.7	-9.6
LEONFB (5232)	Final	RM0.02	9/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.55	RM0.59	2.6	6.4
MGB (7595)	Final	RM0.01	15/4/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.83	RM0.88	0.9	6.7
LSH (03047)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	27/6/2024	RM0.88	RM0.88	1.4	0.0
MUDA (3883)	Final	RM0.03	29/4/2024	28/6/2024	RM1.49	RM1.48	2.0	-0.7
KIMLUN (5171)	Final	RM0.01	28/2/2024	1/7/2024	RM0.85	RM1.34	0.7	57.6
NATGATE (0270)	Final	RM0.00	29/2/2024	2/7/2024	RM1.41	RM1.85	0.1	31.2
DKSH (5908)	Final	RM0.17	16/4/2024	2/7/2024	RM4.80	RM5.21	3.3	8.5
LYSAGHT (9199)	Final	RM0.05	22/2/2024	3/7/2024	RM2.39	RM2.88	1.7	20.5
JCBNEXT (0058)	Final	RM0.07	26/4/2024	3/7/2024	RM1.60	RM1.70	3.8	6.3
UPA (7757)	Final	RM0.03	29/4/2024	4/7/2024	RM0.80	RM0.80	3.8	-0.6
AEONCR (5139)	Final	RM0.14	8/4/2024	4/7/2024	RM6.61	RM7.24	1.9	9.5
KLK (2445)	Interim	RM0.20	20/5/2024	5/7/2024	RM22.44	RM20.86	1.0	-7.0
BKAWAN (1899)	Interim	RM0.20	20/5/2024	5/7/2024	RM20.24	RM19.94	1.0	-1.5
TENWAH (7374)	Final	RM0.03	22/4/2024	5/7/2024	RM0.85	RM0.89	3.1	4.7
ALCOM (2674)	Final	RM0.04	27/2/2024	9/7/2024	RM0.82	RM0.85	4.7	4.3
BIPORT (5032)	Interim	RM0.03	30/5/2024	10/7/2024	RM6.25	RM6.40	0.5	2.4
SURIA (6521)	Final	RM0.02	30/4/2024	11/7/2024	RM2.15	RM1.93	0.8	-10.2
SCGBHD (0225)	Final	RM0.01	27/2/2024	11/7/2024	RM0.50	RM0.75	1.0	49.0
MOBILIA (0229)	Interim	RM0.01	29/5/2024	11/7/2024	RM0.19	RM0.19	2.6	2.7
IBRACO (5084)	Final	RM0.02	25/4/2024	11/7/2024	RM1.08	RM1.08	1.9	0.0
PBA (5041)	Final	RM0.02	28/2/2024	12/7/2024	RM2.46	RM1.89	0.9	-23.2
HEVEA (5095)	Final	RM0.01	2/4/2024	15/7/2024	RM0.34	RM0.34	2.9	1.5
NATGATE (0270)	Interim	RM0.00	31/5/2024	15/7/2024	RM1.85	RM1.85	0.1	0.0
UNIMECH (7091)	Final	RM0.04	28/2/2024	15/7/2024	RM1.67	RM1.66	2.3	-0.6
PWRWELL (0217)	Interim	RM0.01	30/5/2024	15/7/2024	RM0.47	RM0.47	2.1	1.1
CANONE (5105)	Final	RM0.04	22/2/2024	15/7/2024	RM2.45	RM3.09	1.3	26.1
GOPENG (2135)	Final	RM0.01	4/4/2024	16/7/2024	RM0.34	RM0.44	2.3	27.9
MENANG (1694)	Special Cash	RM0.06	20/5/2024	16/7/2024	RM0.80	RM0.80	7.5	0.0
SAM (9822)	Interim	RM0.03	29/5/2024	17/7/2024	RM5.98	RM5.96	0.6	-0.3
CHOOBEE (5797)	Final	RM0.01	29/4/2024	18/7/2024	RM0.90	RM0.90	0.6	0.0
FIMACOR (3107)	Interim	RM0.08	21/5/2024	18/7/2024	RM1.79	RM1.78	4.2	-0.6
OCB (5533)	Final	RM0.02	26/2/2024	18/7/2024	RM0.73	RM0.90	1.7	23.3
HARISON (5008)	Final	RM0.50	8/4/2024	19/7/2024	RM9.09	RM9.50	5.3	4.5
TECGUAN (7439)	Final	RM0.04	29/5/2024	25/7/2024	RM1.93	RM1.93	2.1	0.0
METROD (6149)	Final	RM0.06	26/4/2024	25/7/2024	RM1.45	RM1.48	4.1	2.1
ASB (1481)	Final	RM0.00	15/4/2024	26/7/2024	RM0.11	RM0.11	0.5	4.8
JKGLAND (6769)	Final	RM0.00	30/5/2024	26/7/2024	RM0.10	RM0.10	1.1	-5.0
SAPIND (7811)	Final	RM0.05	30/5/2024	30/7/2024	RM0.90	RM0.92	5.4	2.2
DKLS (7528)	Final	RM0.03	28/2/2024	30/7/2024	RM1.91	RM1.94	1.5	1.6
KFIMA (6491)	Interim + Special Cash	RM0.12	29/5/2024	1/8/2024	RM2.26	RM2.19	5.5	-3.1
KHJB (0210)	Final	RM0.00	15/4/2024	1/8/2024	RM0.16	RM0.16	0.6	3.2
PTRANS (0186)	Interim	RM0.01	23/5/2024	5/8/2024	RM0.71	RM0.71	0.7	-0.7
PASDEC (6912)	Final	RM0.01	29/4/2024	8/8/2024	RM0.32	RM0.30	3.3	-4.8
LBS (5789)	Final	RM0.01	17/4/2024	29/8/2024	RM0.69	RM0.68	2.0	-0.7
PANAMY (3719)	Final	RM1.21	30/5/2024	5/9/2024	RM20.06	RM20.20	6.0	0.7

Disclaimer

Research analyst(s) of MSSB whom produced this report hereby certifies that the views expressed in this report accurately reflect his/her personal opinions about all of the subject corporation(s) and securities in this report. He/She does not carry out, whether for himself/herself or on behalf of MSSB or any other persons did not receive and will not receive any compensation that is directly or indirectly related or linked to the recommendations or views expressed in this report or to any sales, trading, dealing or corporate finance advisory services or transaction in respect of the securities in this report. As of the report date, the analyst whom prepared this report does not have any interest in the following securities covered in this report, unless otherwise stated

